
Ref: Exam/2024/ 

4.6 

MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE, GWALIOR 

(Declared under Distinct Category by Ministry of Education, Government of India) 
NAAC ACCREDITED WITH A++ GRADE 

Sub: Exam Form Submission for CGPA Improvement for B.E./B. Tech. Students. 

1 

Deemed to be University 

4.2 For the award of degree minimum Cumulative Grade Point Average (CGPA) required is 5.0. 

2 

4.5 Further, a candidate shall not be admitted in the Fifth or higher semester classes unless he/she 
has fully passed the first year examination with minimum of CGPA of 5.0. Likewise a candidate 
shall not be admitted in Seventh or higher semester classes unless he/she has fully passed first 
and second year examinations with minimum CGPA of 5.0. 

3 

EXAMINATION CELL 

As per the Ordinance of RGPV, Bhopal: 

Copy to: 

4 

NOTICE 

Students whose CGPA is less than 5.00 as per the rule mentioned above, are required to apply 
in the attached form along with examination fee of Rs. 950/- (Rupees Nine Hundred Fifty only). 

The examination application form completed in all respect should submitted in examination 
section by 20" November 2024. 

"If a candidate has passed all the subjects of an applicable year but has failed to score a 
minimum CGPA of 5.0 as per the requirement of rule 4.2 and 4.5 above, such a candidate shall 
be permitted to improve requisite grade point by reappearing in maximum of three 
theory/practical subjects, in the ensuing examination (theory and practical of a subject shall be 
treated as separate subjects)." 

The VC office 

Date : 13.11.2024 

The Dean, Faculty of Engineering and Technology 
All HODs for circulation among students 

Dr. Punit Johari for uploading on Institute Website. 

. Trivedß TI|2024 
(Dr. M. K. 

Controller (Exams) 



10 

11. 

1 

5 

V No /Date 

REGULAR OR EX 
Instructions. 

NAME 

SURNAME 

In Hindi. 

UTE OF 

STATUS 

Present 
Address 

ROLL NO 

Father's Name 

District 

SEMESTER 

Telephone 

No. 

1 

4 

5 

2 

4 

2 

3 

5 

1. 

3 

No 

Madhav nstitute of Technology & Science, Gwalior 

Name of Examinee (Name in English, should be as per mark-sheet of qualifying exam.) 

Studying in.. 

1 This Exam1naton Fom should be filled in by the candidate in his/her 0wn handwiting 2 Use Capital Letters in Boxes 
3 If applicaton Is not on prescibed form or inconplete, It will be rejected 

Mention subjec (Theory & Practical of Present Semester in which appearing with Code No) 

Semester / Year: All Theory / Practical / Sessional 
PRACTICAL 

(A) SEMESTER 

(AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTION, ESTD IN 1957) AFFILIATED TO RAJIV GANDHI PROUDYOGIKI VISHWAVIDYALAYA BHOPAL (UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY OF MADHYA PRADESH) 

Subject 
Code 

EXAMINATION APPLICATION FORMI 

Regular 

Subject 
Code 

EX 

T/P 

2 BRANCH NAME 

THEORY 

SURNAME 

wthat is applicable) 6. NAME OF DEGREE 

4 ENROLMENT No 

Title of the Subject 

Title of the Subject 

No. 

Whether appeaning in any other Previous (Back) Semester sutbjects If yes mention subject and semester in boxes below 

2 

1 

3 

5 

UGI PGI PTDC 

4. 

1 

5 

(B) SEMESTER 

No 

3 

2. 

NAME 

Subject 
Code 

BRANCH CODE 

SubjectTIP Code 

Affix passport 
size photo 

Title of the Subject 

Title of the Subject 



Place 

(C) SEMESTER 

2 

Note 7Theory, P.Practhca 

Subiect Up 
Code 

3 

CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION 

4 

Title of the Subiect 

(0) SEMESTER 

No 

2 

CERIFIED THAT 

3 

Subiect 

I certify that this appiication has been filled by me and the information given therein is 
correct andishali be pers onally rosponsible for the same if proved false later cn 

Code 

I also certify that I a:n appearing as Regular/Ex candidate only in the cxatinaton being 
conductedby MITS. Gwalior 

ifurther declare that:am hethcr a roqular student of any other Educational nstitution no 
appcaring in any ottier Exdminatio as regular candidate 

Ttle ot the Subect 

l understand that if it is found fater on that the infamation furnisthed atovc is faise then my 
result ufexamination may be cancelted 

1assureyou that! wii. coote the requi rcd attendance and sessionat work oroscribed to 
(he coirse of 1y reçi;tralirr. Kindly permit me to appear in the examination to b held ir 
(Seni Iacep: to atide by ali ie rutcs nd reaalatiors of sty 3n 
exaiihation 3s precited by the Institutiot ang Ra andi Proudyni 
Vishwavidyata_ a Bhopel 

StGatutr of Vor iy ing Ofircchon 

f io be Cerified hy the Principa! of the insitutio) 

The eritnes n the ap:icaton iern have heen exainined atnd verntvsd otop+iy a:d'..athd corect Ths 
canidate: is eligible ie appar in the examination as per reicvant ord nance and ruics of Rajiv 

ndli:Prodyogiki Vish. 3dy 3'nv, 2hop: 

he afores a1d cand dat s not delerted IrCl «f,)naurg 3* the ov 
rst:cation, exputsicn, lendr, pracicai, ifness etc ) 

Candidate's Signatur 

The canodate has attachedaiesic. mark-sheet1oriicexamete'i)ab.. Qurt thfem 

Thecanaidate ias dooos:tod:t reyulsite foe in {e oficc 

<amitsian (Oue to 

Satue uf Head of lnstitutinn 
witn Sea! 



StatusREGULAR 

Roll No. 

Please admit Mr./Ms. 

Semester 

Subject 
No. Code 

2 

3 

4 

6 

10. 

11. 

Radhav instilule of Technology & Science, Gwalior 

12. 

3 

(AN AUTONOMOUS INSTIUTION, ESTD. IN 1957) 

EXAMINATION ADMIT CARD (EAC) 

EX 

Course ! Subject Title 

(Rol No. " Sign ra) 

Enrolment No. 

SlolD!o. 

in the examination to be hctd in (Montih) 

Tick) 
Theory Practica! 

Affix passport 
size ohoto 

.... to the 

in the fol!owing subject(s) 

Signature of the Candidate 

SignatureiSeal of 
Examination Supdt 
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